

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.4087/2023

Ranjit s/o Sahebrao Rathod
...Versus...
Dilip s/o Sheshrao Rathod and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. C.A. Joshi, Advocate for petitioner

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.
DATE : 25/07/2023

1. Mr. Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioner contends that the proceedings before the learned Mamlatdar were without fixing the matter for evidence, as a result of which, there is denial of opportunity to the petitioner/defendant.
2. Mr. Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioner to place order-sheet of the learned Mamlatdar on record.
3. Stand over after one week.

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)