

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4087 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Ranjit S/o Sahebrao RathodPETITIONER

V/S

Dilip S/o Sheshrao Rathod And OthersRESPONDENT

C. A. JOSHI for Petitioner

for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 8th July, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of Adv.S.C.Joshi holding for Adv.C.A.Joshi for
Petitioner S.O. to 09/07/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)