



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.4087/2023

Ranjit s/o Sahebrao Rathod
...Versus...
Dilip s/o Sheshrao Rathod and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. C.A. Joshi, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. S.V. Narale, AGP for respondent Nos.2 and 3

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 09/07/2025

1. Heard.
2. Attention of this Court is invited to the order passed by the Sub Divisional Officer, dated 06/12/2018 in the proceedings under Section 5 of the Mamlatdar's Courts Act. Learned Counsel for the petitioner contended that the application does not satisfy the statutory requirement and the same is also ignored by the authority while deciding the same.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 06/08/2025.
4. Assistant Government Pleader Mr. S.V. Narale waives service of notice for the respondent Nos.2 and 3.
5. Hamdast granted.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)