

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4087 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Ranjit S/o Sahebrao RathodPETITIONER

V/S

Dilip S/o Sheshrao Rathod And OthersRESPONDENT

C. A. JOSHI for Petitioner

for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

Issue Reminder to R. no. 1 by regular mode & E-mail

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)